Abbreviation

A.S.C.D.
A.S.B.O.

M.A.P.T.
M.A.S.A.
M.A.S.B.
M.A.S.P.A.
M.A.S.P.
M.A.S.S.P.

M.E.M.S.P.A.

M.H.S.AA.
M.I.LE.M.
M.LLA.A.A.
M.N.A.
M.P.A.AA.
M.S.B.O.A.
M.S.B.O
M.C.E.A.
N.A.E.ILR.

N.A.E.Y.C.
N.A.S.P.
N.A.S.S.P.
S.P.AR.C.
W.C.AS.B.

W.C.S.B.O.
W.C.T.S.A.

Association Dues
Garden City Public Schools

Association Dues Paid with District Funds in 2016-17

Dues and fees paid with district funds are limited to professional associations and
student associations. Memberships in professional associations provide added
opportunities, resources, continuing education, and professional development.

Professional Association

Association for Supervision & Curriculum Development
Association of School Business Officials International
Council for Exceptional Children

Garden City Rotary

International Reading Association

Kiwanis Club

Metropolitan Detroit Bureau of School Studies

Michigan Alternative Athletic Association

Michigan Association for Pupil Transportation

Michigan Association of School Administrators

Michigan Association of School Boards

Michgan Association for School Personnel Administrators
Michigan Association of School Psychologists

Michigan Association of Secondary School Principals
Michigan Elementary & Middle School Principals Association
Michigan High School Athletic Association

Michigan Institute for Education Management

Michigan Interscholastic Athletic Administrators Association
Michigan Negotiators Association

Michigan Pupil Accounting and Attendence Association
Michigan School Band & Orchestra Association

Michigan School Business Officials

Middle Cities Education Association

National Association for the Exchange of Industrial Resources
National Association for the Education of Young Children
National Association of School Psychologists

National Association of Secondary School Principals
Scholarly Publishing and Academic Resources Coalition
Wayne County Association of School Boards

Wayne County Negotiators and Personnel

Wayne County RESA

Wayne County School Business Officials

Wayne County Traffic Safety Association
Total

Employment Association Dues Paid by Staff in 2016-17

Employment association dues are not paid with district funds.

Amount
89.00
225.00
115.00
155.00

1,992.40

1,832.84
6,642.00
115.00

30.00
365.00
150.00
200.00

60.00
375.00
616.00

7,348.00

1,056.00

250.00
110.00

1,250.00

50.00
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$23,026.24
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