Association Dues Garden City Public Schools

Association Dues Paid with District Funds in 2016-17

Dues and fees paid with district funds are limited to professional associations and student associations. Memberships in professional associations provide added opportunities, resources, continuing education, and professional development.

Abbreviation	Professional Association	Amount	
A.S.C.D.	Association for Supervision & Curriculum Development	\$	89.00
A.S.B.O.	Association of School Business Officials International	\$	225.00
A.S.B.O.	Council for Exceptional Children	э \$	115.00
	Garden City Rotary	\$	155.00
	International Reading Association		155.00
	Kiwanis Club	\$ \$	-
			1 000 10
	Metropolitan Detroit Bureau of School Studies	\$	1,992.40
M.A.P.T.	Michigan Association for Bunil Transportation	\$ \$	-
	Michigan Association for Pupil Transportation		4 000 04
M.A.S.A.	Michigan Association of School Administrators	\$	1,832.84
M.A.S.B.	Michigan Association of School Boards	\$	6,642.00
M.A.S.P.A.	Michgan Association for School Personnel Administrators	\$	115.00
M.A.S.P.	Michigan Association of School Psychologists	\$	-
M.A.S.S.P.	Michigan Association of Secondary School Principals	\$	-
M.E.M.S.P.A.	Michigan Elementary & Middle School Principals Association	\$	-
M.H.S.A.A.	Michigan High School Athletic Association	\$	30.00
M.I.E.M.	Michigan Institute for Education Management	\$	365.00
M.I.A.A.A.	Michigan Interscholastic Athletic Administrators Association	\$	150.00
M.N.A.	Michigan Negotiators Association	\$	200.00
M.P.A.A.A.	Michigan Pupil Accounting and Attendence Association	\$	60.00
M.S.B.O.A.	Michigan School Band & Orchestra Association	\$	375.00
M.S.B.O	Michigan School Business Officials	\$	616.00
M.C.E.A.	Middle Cities Education Association	\$	7,348.00
N.A.E.I.R.	National Association for the Exchange of Industrial Resources	\$	-
N.A.E.Y.C.	National Association for the Education of Young Children	\$	1,056.00
N.A.S.P.	National Association of School Psychologists	\$	-
N.A.S.S.P.	National Association of Secondary School Principals	\$	-
S.P.A.R.C.	Scholarly Publishing and Academic Resources Coalition	\$	250.00
W.C.A.S.B.	Wayne County Association of School Boards	\$	110.00
	Wayne County Negotiators and Personnel	\$	-
	Wayne County RESA	\$	1,250.00
W.C.S.B.O.	Wayne County School Business Officials	\$	-
W.C.T.S.A.	Wayne County Traffic Safety Association	\$	50.00
	Total	\$23,026.24	

Employment Association Dues Paid by Staff in 2016-17

Employment association dues are not paid with district funds.